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* CITY OF ANIMAL CARE 
I SERVICES SAN ANTONI-

- TEXAS­

* 

ASILOMAR REPORTS 
10/01/2024 To 09/30/2025 

Dogs Cats Total 

Live Release Rate-All Animals (I+J+K+L)/P:  84.5%  91.0%  86.3% 

Live Release Rate-Placeable (I+J+K+L)/(N-(M3+M4)):  88.3%  96.3%  90.4% 

The 'Live Release Rate-All Animals' calculates regardless of age, condition, or behavior utilizing the Asilomar Accord standards. 

The 'Live Release Rate-Placeable' calculates without pets euthanized due to medical or behavioral reasons for a true "No Kill" status comparison. 

This report is internal to ACS only and should not be used to compare with other agencies Live Release rates. 

Intake Report 

Dogs Cats Total

A BEGINNING SHELTER COUNT 826 313  1,139

B FIELD

Stray

Owner Surrender

Quarantine

Confiscate

 17,488

 14,179

 912

 1,317

 1,080

 5,088 

4,492 

130 

274 

192 

22,576

 18,671

 1,042

 1,591

 1,272

C OVER-THE-COUNTER (OTC)

Stray

Owner Surrender

Quarantine

Confiscate

Stray Diversion

Owner Surrender Diversion

Owners Requesting Euthanasia

 5,728

 1,042

 153

 622

 9

 788

 2,684

 430

 3,928 

3,040 

105 

62 

0 

156 

508 

57

 9,656

 4,082

 258

 684

 9

 944

 3,192

 487

D TOTAL INTAKE (B+C) 23,216 9,016  32,232 

E OTHER INTAKE

Return from Foster Care

Adoption & Rescue Returns

Diversion - Public Posting Only

Misc Intake (Specimen, DOA, Disaster, Etc.)

 2,527

 1,458

 140

 199

 730

 1,009 

578 

37 

260 

134

 3,536

 2,036

 177

 459

 864

F ADJUSTED INTAKE (D+E) 25,743  10,025 35,768
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* CITY OF ANIMAL CARE 
I SERVICES SAN ANTONI-

- TEXAS­

* 

ASILOMAR REPORTS 
10/01/2024 To 09/30/2025 

Outcome Report 

Dogs Cats Total 

I ADOPTIONS

Onsite Adoptions

Offsite/Cat Center Adoptions

Foster/Diversion Adoptions

 4,404

 3,610

 117

 677

 1,511 

1,282 

24 

205 

5,915

 4,892

 141

 882

J RESCUE  7,150  4,962  12,112

K RETURN TO OWNER (RTO)

Field

Over the Counter

Diversion

Medical Diversion

Behavioral Diversion

 7,253

 3,642

 1,891

 1,692

 13

 15

 693 

208 

130 

348 

4 

3 

7,946

 3,850

 2,021

 2,040

 17

 18

L TRAP/NEUTER/RETURN (TNR)

Field

Over The Counter

 0

 0

 0

 427 

335 

92 

427

 335

 92

M EUTHANASIA

Capacity - Healthy

Capacity - Manageable, Rehabilitatable, Untreatable

Medical

Behavioral

 3,631

 1,668

 830

 268

 865

 777 

1 

290 

481 

5 

4,408

 1,669

 1,120

 749

 870

N TOTAL OUTCOMED (I+J+K+L+M) 22,438 8,370  30,808

O Owner Requested Euthanasia (Untreatable/Unhealthy only) -183 -27 -210 

P ADJUSTED OUTCOME (N+O) 22,255  8,343 30,598

T OTHER OUTCOMES

Placed into Foster Care

Died in Shelter Care

Lost & Stolen in Care

Diversion - Public Posting Only

Misc Outcomes (Specimen, DOA, Disaster, Etc.)

 2,786

 1,507

 270

 33

 206

 770

 1,701 

584 

727 

4 

260 

126 

4,487

 2,091

 997

 37

 466

 896

S ENDING SHELTER COUNT (A+F)-(N+T) 1,345  267  1,612 
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